
VI RALI DE PORTUGAL HISTORICO 2011
11/10/2011 19:58:46
PROVISORIA 1a ETAPA
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1 36 GROSSO - SISMEIRO       BMW 2002 TII        1972      5.3        0      0.7      0.6      0.0      0.8      0.0      2.1      1.5      0.4      0.0      0.0      0.0     -0.2 36

2 63 LAREPPE - LAMBERT       OPELKADETT GTE      1978     10.5        0      1.2      1.5      0.4      1.0      0.1      4.2      0.9      0.1      0.0      0.9      0.6      0.0 63

3 82 PEREIRA - ALBINO    O   RENAULT 5 TURBO     1982     12.1        0      0.6      1.8      0.0      0.0      0.0      2.4      0.4      0.7      0.0      0.0      0.6      0.0 82

4 43 MARTINS - FERNANDES     BMW 2002            1973     14.7        0      0.6      0.8      0.0      0.0     -0.2      1.6      1.1      0.4      0.0      0.3     -0.1     -3.1 43

5 35 BEVILACQUA - BERARDO    DATSUN 1800 SSS     1972     14.8        0      0.2      0.0      0.1      0.0     -1.7      2.0      1.0      0.3      0.0      0.2      0.0      0.0 35

6 34 NUNES - MARQUES         ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GTV 1972     15.5        0      0.3      0.1      0.1      0.9      0.1      1.5      1.3      0.7      0.0      0.9      0.5      0.0 34

7 65 VILLALBA - ANDREU       PORSCHE 911         1978     15.6        0      0.8      3.0      0.4      1.1      0.0      5.3      2.2      1.1      0.5      0.6      0.6      0.0 65

8 73 FERNANDEZ - FOJ         PORSCHE 911 SC      1979     16.0        0      0.7      0.5      0.0     -0.7      0.0      1.9      0.4     -0.6     -1.8      0.4      0.9     -1.9 73

9 47 LEITAO - MACHADO        PORSCHE 911 COUPE   1973     17.6        0      0.9      0.8      1.3      2.6      1.1      6.7      1.9      0.5      0.0      1.6      1.1     -0.8 47

10 81 ANTUNES - BOTEQUILHA    AUDI QUATTRO        1981     18.2        0      0.4      0.6      0.7      0.9      2.4      5.0      1.7      0.5      0.2      0.4      0.0      0.3 81

11 19 MARQUES - MARTINS       BMW 1600            1969     18.5        0      1.6      1.0      0.8      0.9      5.3      9.6      0.9      0.7      0.0      0.0     -0.2     -1.4 19

12 85 ANTUNES - SERôDIO       AUDI QUATTRO        1982     20.8        0      0.5      2.1      0.0      0.8      1.4      4.8      1.0      0.1      0.0      0.9      0.0      0.0 85

13 61 FIORITO - CALEGARI      PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0 1977     22.3        0      5.2      2.9      0.4      1.1      0.0      9.6      1.3      1.0      0.2      1.8      0.0      0.0 61

14 28 SUMMAVIELLE - CARVALHO  BMW 2002 TI         1971     23.4        0     -0.7      0.0      0.0      0.8     -1.1      2.6     -1.4      0.0     -1.5     -2.1      0.7     -1.2 28

15 14 HORGNIES - HAYEZ        PORSCHE 911         1967     24.9        0      2.1      3.5      0.2      3.8      0.9     10.5      2.8      1.3      0.7      1.8      1.2      0.7 14

16 29 VAN PEER - CALDEIRA     BMW 2002 TII        1971     26.0        0      3.1      2.2     -3.3     -1.5      2.6     12.7      1.5      0.0     -0.9      0.0      0.2     -0.4 29

17 64 FUCHEY - CANCEL         PORSCHE 911 SC      1978     27.5        0      1.0      2.8      1.2      2.8      4.3     12.1      1.5      1.6      1.8      1.5      1.1      0.4 64

18 42 AZEVEDO - FERNANDES     DATSUN 1600 SSS     1973     28.2        0      1.9      3.9      4.1      2.8      0.0     12.7      2.6      1.1      0.2      0.6      0.6      0.0 42

19 77 TAVARES - HIPOLITO      BMW 323I            1981     29.9        0      0.4      2.8      0.5      2.0      1.2      6.9      2.1      0.3     -0.6      2.2      0.0      1.0 77

20 16 GROSSO - CORDEIRO       FORD ESCORT         1968     30.5        0      6.1      5.6      0.5      2.7      1.4     16.3      1.7      0.7      0.0      0.8      1.0      0.1 16

21 80 TORRES - ROLDAN RUIZ    BMW 323I            1981     33.4        0      0.0      1.9      0.0      1.4      1.1      4.4      2.7      0.9     -0.8      0.9      2.0      0.3 80

22 50 CORDEIRO - MARTINS      ALFA ROMEO 2000     1975     34.2        0      0.4      2.9      0.1      1.7      4.0      9.1      2.0      0.4      0.0     -2.7      1.9      0.0 50

23 44 MELIM - ALVES           ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1973     35.1        0      0.9      1.5      1.1      1.9     12.5     17.9      1.2      1.0     -0.1      4.0      1.3      1.5 44

24 70 ALCAZAR - ALCAZAR       MERCEDES BENZ 450SLC1979     36.6        0      0.0      0.5     -3.0      2.1      1.2      6.8      0.0      0.0     -0.8      3.2      1.5      5.6 70

25 40 FERNANDEZ C - MARTINEZ  ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1973     39.1        0      1.1      2.5      0.2      0.9      5.4     10.1      1.2      0.8     -0.2      0.0      0.0      0.0 40

26 32 MENDES - MARTINS        BMW 2002            1972     40.6        0      1.7      0.5     -0.1      0.6      0.8      3.7      0.1     -2.7     -0.2      3.2      7.5      0.4 32

27 5 DELPORTE -BOZET         ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1965     49.0        0      2.0      3.7      3.3      4.0      2.6     15.6      3.2      1.3      0.7      1.2      3.1      3.9 5

28 7 VERHELLE - THIRIONET    FORD CORTINA GT     1965     51.9        0      2.0      4.1      1.9      3.8      1.6     13.4      5.2      0.5      0.9      3.9      5.6      2.7 7

29 71 CERCADILLO - ORTIZ      MERCEDES BENZ 500SLC1979     53.8        0      5.2      4.7      0.1      2.4     14.4     26.8      0.0      1.0     -2.8      1.8      1.4     -2.2 71

30 56 DELHEZ - GULLY          FORD ESCORT         1976     57.6        0      6.9      7.8     -4.6      2.0     12.4     33.7      0.0     -2.7     -4.6     -5.5     -2.9     -3.1 56

31 60 CABRERA - ABASCAL       ALFA-ROMEO ALFETTA  1977     63.5        0      0.0      0.9     15.5     12.2     10.9     39.5      2.2      0.8      0.0     -0.4      1.0      3.0 60

32 83 DORKEL - DORKEL         VW GOLF GTI I       1982     68.3        0     -4.5     -4.8    -20.1     -5.6      0.3     35.3      1.0      0.0     -4.0     -3.8     -5.1      0.1 83

33 12 LOPES DA SILVA - BRAZ   PORSCHE 912         1967     68.7        0      4.1      7.2      3.7      3.8      6.6     25.4      1.8      0.3     -0.4      0.0      1.0     10.4 12

34 46 GOMES - SILVA           DATSUN 240Z         1973     69.6        0     -2.3      0.2      3.1      9.3      9.4     24.3      1.7     -1.4     -1.3      6.4      5.8     -6.9 46

35 79 OTEGUI - OTEGUI         AUDI QUATTRO        1981     72.5        0      0.0      2.6      0.0      0.1      2.0      4.7      0.8      2.1     10.6      3.1      0.5     20.2 79

36 41 ALVES - ABECASIS        RENAULT 12 GORDINI  1973     77.8        0     26.0     26.0      5.9      4.5      0.0     62.4      1.6      0.5      0.0      0.3      0.0     -0.5 41

37 8 LE GALL - DHIEUX        MGB                 1965     78.2        0    -16.2    -13.4     -7.7     -4.4      1.5     43.2      2.1      1.8     -0.7      3.6      3.9     -0.7 8

38 3 CARVALHOSA - RODRIGUES  PORSCHE 356C        1963     81.6        0      9.8      9.8     12.9      8.2      5.8     46.5      4.2      2.0     10.7      1.7      0.4      0.0 3

39 69 LOPEZ - DELGADO         FORD ESCORT MKII    1979     97.0        0     14.4     12.4      6.1     13.6     12.8     59.3     -1.1     -1.2     -2.9     -1.5      1.6    -10.8 69

40 66 MAGALHAES - MAGALHAES   VW GOLF GTI         1979    109.6        0      5.9      5.5      3.1     13.7     34.4     62.6      4.1      5.3      5.9      8.5      8.2      2.7 66

41 78 DE SILVESTRI - JOURDAIN TALBOT SUNBEAM LOTUS1981    113.9        0      8.4      6.6      5.7      5.4     15.4     41.5      2.4      1.9      1.9    -11.9    -13.7     13.7 78

42 84 DRANSARD - DIACONO      PORSCHE 944         1982    124.2        0      0.2      1.6      0.0      0.0     -0.5      2.3      1.4      0.5      0.0     30.3     29.5     23.8 84

43 74 JUHENTET - CUIF         VW GOLF             1980    136.7        0    -23.0    -21.7    -16.1      1.9     17.4     80.1      2.6      0.9      0.0      7.6      6.5      9.6 74

44 67 DUDEL - FERNANDEZ       VW GOLF GTI         1979    137.5        0     16.7     16.4     12.3     12.9     15.1     73.4      4.8      1.7      0.7      6.4      6.7     11.6 67

45 17 FERNANDEZ C - DE PABLOS VW GOLF GTI 1.6  1979      156.9        0     35.4     34.8     23.9     21.1     20.1    135.3      0.8      1.6      1.0      1.5      2.1     -3.2 17

46 10 MOE - LIE               FORD CORTINA GT MKI 1965    179.2        0     20.3     29.1     20.0     17.7     21.0    108.1      7.8     10.1     11.3      0.4     -1.4     10.3 10

47 75 DALSHEIMER - GATTI      BMW 323I            1980    226.8        0      2.6      0.5      7.6     27.3     43.3     81.3     11.3     11.4      3.0     15.3     17.6     34.7 75

48 4 RENOUARDIERE-RENOUARDIER TRIUMPH TR4         1964    248.6        0     22.9     30.8     42.4     47.3     51.2    194.6      3.3      0.8      2.0     -0.7      1.6      6.0 4

49 59 JORSTAD - HALLRE        ALPINE RENAULT A110 1977    252.7        0     59.8     57.8     40.6     36.4     33.6    228.2      2.0      1.4      0.0      2.0      0.2     -4.0 59

50 33 JEANNIARD - ACKER       ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1972    261.9        0     11.3     13.5      7.9     13.4     29.1     75.2      6.5      5.9     13.9     25.0     31.2     38.4 33

51 38 TRUCHET - SARAILLER     PORSCHE 2.4 S       1972    284.6        0     37.8     40.6     43.8     48.0     52.0    222.2      2.5     -3.2    -14.5    -15.0    -12.0     -3.0 38

52 45 ALBINANA - DIAZ-TEJEIRO SAAB 99             1973    303.1        0     60.5     60.0     47.4     47.6     49.6    265.1      2.1      0.6      1.8      0.5      0.1     -9.5 45

53 52 CARVALHEIRO - BERRUER   FORD ESCORT         1975    367.0        0     65.7     66.0     65.0     65.4     65.1    327.2      4.6      5.5      3.3      6.7      3.6      2.2 52

54 76 PEROTTI - BASTIANELLI   VW GOLF GTI         1981    369.2        0    -10.8      0.8     17.9     59.7     74.4    163.6      5.3     12.5     17.5     34.5     35.7     40.9 76

55 22 REUTER - VANDEVORST     PORSCHE 914/6       1970    376.9        0    100.4     95.8     66.3     57.1     48.9    368.5      2.1      0.7      0.0      0.5      0.1     -0.1 22

56 2 TREVISANUT -SAINT VIANCE ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1963    391.2        0     75.3     75.1     65.4     66.3     67.0    349.1      5.0      1.1      1.5     -1.1     -1.7      4.1 2

57 53 JEROME - MONTGOMERY     AUDI 80 GTE         1976    412.5        0     60.3     59.2     73.4     80.2     88.3    361.4      3.9      2.2      1.5      2.8      2.9      7.2 53

58 18 CARVALHO - DE AGUILAR   BMW 1600            1969    438.7        0     58.7     61.6     64.0     74.5     97.3    356.1     -6.1    -10.3     -9.3    -10.1     -6.7      2.1 18

59 21 SUNSUNDEGUI - DURAN     PORSCHE 914/6       1970    460.7        0     98.1     96.5     80.6     76.3     94.4    445.9      0.0      1.0      0.4      1.5      0.0      0.5 21

60 6 ROYEN - FRAIKIN         PORSCHE 911        1972    526.3        0     91.6     93.2     92.0     88.0     85.2    450.0     14.2     13.4     15.7      2.2      3.9      5.3 6

61 39 OSSARD - SERS           BMW 2002TII         1973    539.8        0     74.4     75.1     85.2     83.6     82.8    401.1      6.0      7.5     10.4     12.6     16.2     29.1 39

62 68 BRUN - MENNESSON        OPEL KADETT         1979    563.4        0     91.6     94.5     80.4     76.9     76.8    420.2     -0.3     -6.9     -8.5      8.0      7.9     43.4 68

63 23 PAULET - CAUDEN         LANCIA FULVIA 1.6   1970    630.8        0    150.3    149.1    132.5    134.8    153.5    600.0      2.9      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     -8.3 23

64 62 MURGUIA - URMENETA      FIAT 131 ABARTH     1978    632.9        0    131.6    132.2    119.9    120.3    120.9    600.0      2.5      1.0     -0.5      0.0      0.4     -2.3 62

65 55 LENYS - LENYS           ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV 1976    664.6        0    137.1    137.8    136.0    141.8    149.6    600.0      3.4      3.6      3.9      7.7      8.4      6.4 55

66 51 KLIMMEK - PETERS        TOYOTA CELICA 1.6 GT1975    666.7        0    138.6    139.8    130.3    131.2    136.0    600.0     -0.1      0.0     -1.5      6.5      5.5     18.3 51

67 26 PARIS - LOREAUX         BMW 2002 TII        1971    709.4        0    224.2    224.1    218.5    223.9    242.5    600.0     -5.6     -4.9     -5.5    -16.1    -18.0    -24.8 26

68 11 MONMARTHE - GUISET      ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1966    709.8        0     59.8     60.8     57.6     60.5     58.0    296.7     60.2     58.3     57.7     60.4     59.0     49.4 11

69 20 MAGDZIAREK - LHOMME     BMW 2800 CS         1969    719.9        0    126.5    127.8    127.1    128.9    131.3    600.0      2.9      2.5     13.0     28.7     24.4     14.7 20

70 24 HERBERT - LEDEUIL       TRIUMPH TR6         1970    728.1        0    272.7    274.2    275.5    285.7    308.5    600.0     -5.9    -10.2    -11.7    -22.0    -20.3    -20.3 24

71 72 MAIRE - EHRET           PORSCHE 911         1979    743.6        0    481.4    482.2    459.7    455.0    451.5    600.0      3.1      5.4     15.9     25.5     30.1     24.7 72

72 58 BONARDI - PAGNAMENTA    OPEL ASCONA 1.9 SR  1977    800.9        0    105.3    106.7    107.7    112.9    118.7    551.3      7.0      8.3      9.4     20.1     32.6     74.9 58

73 57 BAILLET - BAILLET       PORSCHE 911         1976    831.6        0    590.3    598.0    582.5    593.3    600.0    600.0     39.9     34.4     32.0     29.8     29.7     29.7 57

74 31 LATASTE - DOREY         ALFA-ROMEO 1300 SUP 1972    932.4        0    116.9    118.3    112.4    120.1    124.1    591.8    -55.8    -57.3    -52.1    -54.1    -47.6    -24.2 31

75 54 CHAMPILOU - LAURENT     OPEL KADETT GTE     1976   1180.8        0    109.9    110.0    107.4    113.5    120.9    561.7      5.7      2.6      1.2    298.2    298.3    299.1 54

76 37 LAVEDER - GRUET         DATSUN 240Z         1972   1217.5        0    536.7    540.5    541.1    546.9    571.4    600.0    503.2    500.4    522.2    541.0    543.2    550.7 37

77 48 LEMOS - ALEGRIA         TRIUMPH DOLOMITE SPR1974   1219.5        0    127.0    127.7    121.5    123.5    122.0    600.0     93.1     92.0     90.6     93.2     94.2    101.5 48

78 25 CHAMBERLAIN - AUBERGIER FORD ESCORT TWIN CAM1971   1227.4        0    270.9    272.8    276.3    278.0    280.4    600.0    279.7    277.2    278.8    279.9    281.4    291.1 25

79 27 AUNON - MARTINES        FIAT 124 S. SPIDER 1971   1230.1        0    234.3    239.1    238.7    244.5    270.3    600.0    200.8    198.5    221.2    238.0    241.1    248.4 27

80 30 GINIES - OLLIER         PORSCHE 911T        1971   3597.7     3000    116.5    117.0    109.4    116.5    121.8    581.2                                                 30

81 1 AGNESINA - LEFEVRE      VOLVO PV 544        1962   3622.6     3000     20.9     23.4    300.0    300.0    300.0    600.0                                                 1

82 15 GONSALVES - OLIVEIRA    OPEL KADETT RALLYE  1968   6050.7     6000    -11.3     -8.6    -11.7     -9.8      9.3     50.7                                                 15
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1 36 GROSSO - SISMEIRO       BMW 2002 TII        1972      0.0      2.1       0.8      0.3      0.0      1.1      5.3 36

2 63 LAREPPE - LAMBERT       OPELKADETT GTE      1978      0.5      3.0       1.0      0.8      1.5      3.3     10.5 63

3 82 PEREIRA - ALBINO    O   RENAULT 5 TURBO     1982      0.0      1.7       0.3     -0.5      7.2      8.0     12.1 82

4 43 MARTINS - FERNANDES     BMW 2002            1973     -0.9      5.9       0.0      0.2      7.0      7.2     14.7 43

5 35 BEVILACQUA - BERARDO    DATSUN 1800 SSS     1972      2.1      3.6       0.0     -0.4      8.8      9.2     14.8 35

6 34 NUNES - MARQUES         ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GTV 1972      1.3      4.7       0.0      0.1      9.2      9.3     15.5 34

7 65 VILLALBA - ANDREU       PORSCHE 911         1978      0.8      5.8       1.5      0.3      2.7      4.5     15.6 65

8 73 FERNANDEZ - FOJ         PORSCHE 911 SC      1979     -0.5      6.5       0.0     -0.4      7.2      7.6     16.0 73

9 47 LEITAO - MACHADO        PORSCHE 911 COUPE   1973      0.2      6.1       0.4      0.4      4.0      4.8     17.6 47

10 81 ANTUNES - BOTEQUILHA    AUDI QUATTRO        1981      0.6      3.7       0.2      0.4      8.9      9.5     18.2 81

11 19 MARQUES - MARTINS       BMW 1600            1969      0.0      3.2      -0.2     -0.8      4.7      5.7     18.5 19

12 85 ANTUNES - SERôDIO       AUDI QUATTRO        1982      1.9      3.9       0.0     -0.4     11.7     12.1     20.8 85

13 61 FIORITO - CALEGARI      PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0 1977      0.5      4.8       0.4     -0.2      7.3      7.9     22.3 61

14 28 SUMMAVIELLE - CARVALHO  BMW 2002 TI         1971      0.0      6.9      -0.3      1.2     12.4     13.9     23.4 28

15 14 HORGNIES - HAYEZ        PORSCHE 911         1967      1.7     10.2       0.2      0.5      3.5      4.2     24.9 14

16 29 VAN PEER - CALDEIRA     BMW 2002 TII        1971      0.5      3.5       0.4      0.1      9.3      9.8     26.0 29

17 64 FUCHEY - CANCEL         PORSCHE 911 SC      1978      2.4     10.3      -0.8     -0.9      3.4      5.1     27.5 64

18 42 AZEVEDO - FERNANDES     DATSUN 1600 SSS     1973      1.6      6.7       0.1      0.0      8.7      8.8     28.2 42

19 77 TAVARES - HIPOLITO      BMW 323I            1981      2.8      9.0      -0.5      0.1     13.4     14.0     29.9 77

20 16 GROSSO - CORDEIRO       FORD ESCORT         1968      1.8      6.1      -0.6     -0.5      7.0      8.1     30.5 16

21 80 TORRES - ROLDAN RUIZ    BMW 323I            1981      2.9     10.5       1.1      0.4     17.0     18.5     33.4 80

22 50 CORDEIRO - MARTINS      ALFA ROMEO 2000     1975      2.8      9.8       0.5     -0.1     14.7     15.3     34.2 50

23 44 MELIM - ALVES           ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1973      3.3     12.4       0.0      0.3      4.5      4.8     35.1 44

24 70 ALCAZAR - ALCAZAR       MERCEDES BENZ 450SLC1979      7.7     18.8      -0.2     -0.6     10.2     11.0     36.6 70

25 40 FERNANDEZ C - MARTINEZ  ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1973      0.8      3.0       7.7      4.8     13.5     26.0     39.1 40

26 32 MENDES - MARTINS        BMW 2002            1972      2.8     16.9       2.0      0.6     17.4     20.0     40.6 32

27 5 DELPORTE -BOZET         ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1965      5.9     19.3      -0.3     -0.7     13.1     14.1     49.0 5

28 7 VERHELLE - THIRIONET    FORD CORTINA GT     1965      5.5     24.3      -0.7     -0.8     12.7     14.2     51.9 7

29 71 CERCADILLO - ORTIZ      MERCEDES BENZ 500SLC1979     -3.0     12.2      -0.1     -1.1     13.6     14.8     53.8 71

30 56 DELHEZ - GULLY          FORD ESCORT         1976     -1.1     19.9       0.5      0.0      3.5      4.0     57.6 56

31 60 CABRERA - ABASCAL       ALFA-ROMEO ALFETTA  1977      5.3     12.7       0.0     -0.5     10.8     11.3     63.5 60

32 83 DORKEL - DORKEL         VW GOLF GTI I       1982      2.2     16.2      -1.3      0.1     15.4     16.8     68.3 83

33 12 LOPES DA SILVA - BRAZ   PORSCHE 912         1967     12.5     26.4       0.0      0.9     16.0     16.9     68.7 12

34 46 GOMES - SILVA           DATSUN 240Z         1973     -5.9     29.4      -1.1     -0.9     13.9     15.9     69.6 46

35 79 OTEGUI - OTEGUI         AUDI QUATTRO        1981     18.3     55.6      -0.7      1.9      9.6     12.2     72.5 79

36 41 ALVES - ABECASIS        RENAULT 12 GORDINI  1973      0.9      3.8       0.9     -0.1     10.6     11.6     77.8 41

37 8 LE GALL - DHIEUX        MGB                 1965      2.2     15.0       0.1      0.5     19.4     20.0     78.2 8

38 3 CARVALHOSA - RODRIGUES  PORSCHE 356C        1963      2.6     21.6      -0.1      0.8     12.6     13.5     81.6 3

39 69 LOPEZ - DELGADO         FORD ESCORT MKII    1979     -9.8     28.9      -0.3     -0.1      8.4      8.8     97.0 69

40 66 MAGALHAES - MAGALHAES   VW GOLF GTI         1979      3.7     38.4       2.9      0.4      5.3      8.6    109.6 66

41 78 DE SILVESTRI - JOURDAIN TALBOT SUNBEAM LOTUS1981     17.5     63.0       0.0     -0.2      9.2      9.4    113.9 78

42 84 DRANSARD - DIACONO      PORSCHE 944         1982     24.4    109.9      -0.7     -1.0     10.3     12.0    124.2 84

43 74 JUHENTET - CUIF         VW GOLF             1980     14.0     41.2       0.6     -0.6     14.2     15.4    136.7 74

44 67 DUDEL - FERNANDEZ       VW GOLF GTI         1979     12.5     44.4      -0.1     -0.8     18.8     19.7    137.5 67

45 17 FERNANDEZ C - DE PABLOS VW GOLF GTI 1.6  1979        1.0     11.2       2.2     -0.4      7.8     10.4    156.9 17

46 10 MOE - LIE               FORD CORTINA GT MKI 1965     10.4     51.7      -1.3      2.0     16.1     19.4    179.2 10

47 75 DALSHEIMER - GATTI      BMW 323I            1980     40.9    134.2       1.4      1.5      8.4     11.3    226.8 75

48 4 RENOUARDIERE-RENOUARDIER TRIUMPH TR4         1964     12.9     27.3      -1.3     -1.6     23.8     26.7    248.6 4

49 59 JORSTAD - HALLRE        ALPINE RENAULT A110 1977     -1.5     11.1      -0.2      0.5     12.7     13.4    252.7 59

50 33 JEANNIARD - ACKER       ALFA-ROMEO 2000 GT  1972     41.4    162.3       0.0     -1.3     23.1     24.4    261.9 33

51 38 TRUCHET - SARAILLER     PORSCHE 2.4 S       1972     -1.7     51.9       1.2     -1.2      8.1     10.5    284.6 38

52 45 ALBINANA - DIAZ-TEJEIRO SAAB 99             1973     -8.5     23.1      -0.9     -0.9     13.1     14.9    303.1 45

53 52 CARVALHEIRO - BERRUER   FORD ESCORT         1975      4.4     30.3       0.6      1.1      7.8      9.5    367.0 52

54 76 PEROTTI - BASTIANELLI   VW GOLF GTI         1981     44.1    190.5       0.0     -1.1     14.0     15.1    369.2 76

55 22 REUTER - VANDEVORST     PORSCHE 914/6       1970      0.2      3.7       0.7      1.1      2.9      4.7    376.9 22

56 2 TREVISANUT -SAINT VIANCE ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1963      7.0     21.5      -0.8     -1.6     18.2     20.6    391.2 2

57 53 JEROME - MONTGOMERY     AUDI 80 GTE         1976      8.6     29.1      -1.4     -0.2     20.4     22.0    412.5 53

58 18 CARVALHO - DE AGUILAR   BMW 1600            1969      7.4     52.0       2.6      2.3     25.7     30.6    438.7 18

59 21 SUNSUNDEGUI - DURAN     PORSCHE 914/6       1970      3.3      6.7      -0.7      0.1      7.3      8.1    460.7 21

60 6 ROYEN - FRAIKIN         PORSCHE 911        1972      7.8     62.5      -1.6     -1.0     11.2     13.8    526.3 6

61 39 OSSARD - SERS           BMW 2002TII         1973     33.7    115.5      -1.0     -1.7     20.5     23.2    539.8 39

62 68 BRUN - MENNESSON        OPEL KADETT         1979     43.9    118.9       1.4      4.7     18.2     24.3    563.4 68

63 23 PAULET - CAUDEN         LANCIA FULVIA 1.6   1970     -3.6     14.8       1.5     -0.9     13.6     16.0    630.8 23

64 62 MURGUIA - URMENETA      FIAT 131 ABARTH     1978      0.0      6.7      -2.6     -3.1     20.5     26.2    632.9 62

65 55 LENYS - LENYS           ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV 1976      9.7     43.1      -0.5     -0.9     20.1     21.5    664.6 55

66 51 KLIMMEK - PETERS        TOYOTA CELICA 1.6 GT1975     21.3     53.2      -0.8      0.0     12.7     13.5    666.7 51

67 26 PARIS - LOREAUX         BMW 2002 TII        1971    -22.3     97.2      -1.4     -1.2      9.6     12.2    709.4 26

68 11 MONMARTHE - GUISET      ALFA-ROMEO GIULIA   1966     55.3    400.3      -0.2      0.0     12.6     12.8    709.8 11

69 20 MAGDZIAREK - LHOMME     BMW 2800 CS         1969     12.5     98.7       6.7      0.3     14.2     21.2    719.9 20

70 24 HERBERT - LEDEUIL       TRIUMPH TR6         1970    -16.3    106.7      -3.2     -1.3     16.9     21.4    728.1 24

71 72 MAIRE - EHRET           PORSCHE 911         1979     24.6    129.3      -2.2     -1.6     10.5     14.3    743.6 72

72 58 BONARDI - PAGNAMENTA    OPEL ASCONA 1.9 SR  1977     80.9    233.2      -1.3      1.5     13.6     16.4    800.9 58

73 57 BAILLET - BAILLET       PORSCHE 911         1976     33.7    229.2       0.3      0.3      1.8      2.4    831.6 57

74 31 LATASTE - DOREY         ALFA-ROMEO 1300 SUP 1972    -21.7    312.8       0.2      0.6     27.0     27.8    932.4 31

75 54 CHAMPILOU - LAURENT     OPEL KADETT GTE     1976    303.7    600.0       0.1      1.3     17.7     19.1   1180.8 54

76 37 LAVEDER - GRUET         DATSUN 240Z         1972    555.7    600.0      -1.8     -2.5     13.2     17.5   1217.5 37

77 48 LEMOS - ALEGRIA         TRIUMPH DOLOMITE SPR1974    105.9    600.0       2.9      1.2     15.4     19.5   1219.5 48

78 25 CHAMBERLAIN - AUBERGIER FORD ESCORT TWIN CAM1971    293.6    600.0      -1.1     -1.7     24.6     27.4   1227.4 25

79 27 AUNON - MARTINES        FIAT 124 S. SPIDER 1971    252.3    600.0      -1.3     -0.9     27.9     30.1   1230.1 27

80 30 GINIES - OLLIER         PORSCHE 911T        1971              0.0      -1.4     -1.2     13.9     16.5    597.7 30

81 1 AGNESINA - LEFEVRE      VOLVO PV 544        1962              0.0      -1.1     -1.3     20.2     22.6    622.6 1

82 15 GONSALVES - OLIVEIRA    OPEL KADETT RALLYE  1968              0.0                                      0.0     50.7 15
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VI RALI DE PORTUGAL HISTORICO 2011
11/10/2011 19:58:46
PROVISORIA 1a ETAPA
POSI DORS PILOTO - NAVEGADOR VIATURA TOTAL C.H. CR01A

ALCABIDECHE    
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83 49 BOSSELUT - POURET       BMW 2002 TURBO      1974   6600.0     6000    119.5    118.9    113.3    118.8    131.8    600.0                                                 49

84 9 ANDERSSEN - BREKKE      VW 1550S            1965   9000.0     9000                                              0.0                                                 9
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VI RALI DE PORTUGAL HISTORICO 2011
11/10/2011 19:58:46
PROVISORIA 1a ETAPA
POSI DORS PILOTO - NAVEGADOR VIATURA CR02G TC02 CR03A

K. BOMBARRAL PR

CR03B CR03C CR03F TC03 SE01 DORS
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= =

83 49 BOSSELUT - POURET       BMW 2002 TURBO      1974              0.0                                      0.0    600.0 49

84 9 ANDERSSEN - BREKKE      VW 1550S            1965              0.0                                      0.0      0.0 9
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